
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Lithuania

Finland

Norway

Estonia

Poland
United States
of America
Latvia

Sweden

Kazakhstan

Mongolia

32

46

47

49

54

55

55

67

69

76

37.432

33.942

31.616

31.183

31.601

32.825

30.666

28.919

26.665

25.729

19.676

17.914

16.746

16.921

16.904

20.273

18.335

15.773

14.797

14.499

20 - 12

27 - 19

25 - 22

23 - 26

40 - 14

19 - 36

19 - 36

30 - 37

31 - 38

41 - 35

1 - 1 - 2 - 9 - 7
1 - 1 - 4 - 4 - 2
3 - 5 - 10 - 6 - 3
7 - 4 - 2 - 5 - 1
4 - 4 - 9 - 7 - 1
2 - 5 - 6 - 6 - 3
6 - 6 - 6 - 3 - 2
3 - 7 - 5 - 3 - 8
10 - 7 - 7 - 8 - 8
5 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 4
8 - 2 - 1 - 4 - 4
6 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6
5 - 3 - 4 - 1 - 6
8 - 6 - 3 - 9 - 10
7 - 8 - 8 - 2 - 5
9 - 9 - 9 - 1 - 9
2 - 9 - 5 - 5 - 10
4 - 10 - 10 - 7 - 7
9 - 10 - 3 - 10 - 9
10 - 3 - 7 - 10 - 5

Date 16-02-2025

Organization USAngling Confederation

.

Time
16:28:17

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Artūras  Skvirba

Mindaugas Leonas

Odd Henning Hansen

Deividas  Račkauskas

Väinö-Waltteri Ramula

Karol Treial

Krišjānis Lisovkis

Tommy Strengelsrud

Margus Mosov

Vesa  Kuusela

Lithuania

Lithuania

Norway

Lithuania

Finland

Estonia

Latvia

Norway

Estonia

Finland

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

4

5

5

5

6

6

6

7

10.441

7.079

7.612

8.509

7.567

6.474

8.452

6.940

6.144

8.632

5.321

4.683

4.161

4.527

4.536

3.316

4.358

3.654

3.160

6.057

2

2

18

2

16

8

4

18

8

16

1 - 2

2 - 1

1 - 3

1 - 4

3 - 2

2 - 3

3 - 3

4 - 2

3 - 3

6 - 1

Date 16-02-2025

Organization USAngling Confederation

.

Time
16:27:34

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Marianne Viinikainen

Chad Schaub

Johan  Kindlundh

Modestas  Atmanavičius

Keith Kniffen

Maciej Fabisiak

Dauren Aidarov

Roman Tkachuk

Tomasz Kupren

Olli Saarela

Niklas Strengelsrud

Kevin Kowalski

Kārlis Goldmans

Lukasz Kowalski

Jacek Urbanski

Hanno Veldemann

Finland

United States
of America

Sweden

Lithuania

United States
of America

Poland

Kazakhstan

Kazakhstan

Poland

Finland

Norway

United States
of America

Latvia

Poland

Poland

Estonia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

7

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

6.024

8.077

7.583

6.219

8.839

6.956

6.719

5.942

5.640

6.319

6.272

6.150

5.848

5.814

7.498

7.212

3.849

5.102

4.434

3.417

6.168

4.579

3.583

3.902

3.356

3.877

3.999

3.185

4.055

3.073

3.927

3.799

16

12

14

2

12

6

20

20

6

16

18

12

4

6

6

8

3 - 4

2 - 6

7 - 1

7 - 1

1 - 8

8 - 1

5 - 4

2 - 7

7 - 2

5 - 5

4 - 6

4 - 6

1 - 9

8 - 2

7 - 4

6 - 5

Time
16:27:35

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Magnus Andersson

Dmitriy Yelisseyev

Battulga Myagmarsuren

Harijs Raciborskis

Zach George

Darius Liutkevicius

Chinbat  Namnandorj

Raimonds Kinerts

August Turk

Ranel  Kõmmits

Jānis Štrauss

Arto Jumisko

Kenneth Jernberg

Zorigtbaatar Gantumur

Pavel  Chaloupka

Uuriintsolmon Namnan

Sweden

Kazakhstan

Mongolia

Latvia

United States
of America

Norway

Mongolia

Latvia

Estonia

Estonia

Latvia

Sweden

Norway

Mongolia

Sweden

Mongolia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

11

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

17

17

19

5.069

5.818

5.010

4.988

4.841

4.626

5.988

5.475

5.137

6.216

5.903

5.603

6.166

5.217

5.208

4.208

3.249

3.096

2.776

2.857

3.015

2.488

4.531

3.266

3.211

3.435

3.799

2.947

3.154

2.688

3.133

2.639

14

20

10

4

12

18

10

4

8

8

4

14

18

10

14

10

2 - 9

5 - 7

9 - 3

6 - 6

4 - 8

7 - 5

3 - 10

5 - 8

6 - 7

6 - 8

4 - 10

5 - 9

9 - 6

10 - 7

8 - 9

9 - 10

Time
16:27:36

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Pavel Logvinenko

Dmitriy Levitskiy

Mindaugas Ieška

Khishigbayar Badarch

Bartosz Glowacki

Mauri Sydänmetsä

Peter Eriksson

Jeff Kelm

Nate Winters

Gediminas Cironka

Marino  Sanvincenti

Eija Lokasaari-Leskiranta

Maciej Jankowiak

Uuganbaatar Altan

Kazakhstan

Kazakhstan

Lithuania

Mongolia

Poland

Finland

Sweden

United States
of America
United States
of America

Lithuania

Sweden

Finland

Poland

Mongolia

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

19

20

4

5

5

7

8

8

8

9

9

10

10

10

3.630

4.556

2.841

3.282

3.041

2.704

3.295

3.023

1.895

2.343

2.161

2.696

2.652

2.024

2.557

2.523

2.841

3.282

3.041

2.704

3.295

3.023

1.895

2.343

2.161

2.696

2.652

2.024

20

20

1

5

3

8

7

6

6

1

7

8

3

5

9 - 10

10 - 10

X - 4

X - 5

X - 5

X - 7

8 - X

8 - X

X - 8

9 - X

X - 9

10 - X

10 - X

10 - X

Time
16:27:36

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalities
(Angler)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Lithuania

Poland

Finland

Norway

Estonia

Mongolia

United States
of America

Latvia

Sweden

Kazakhstan

12

14

19

22

26

35

36

36

37

38

17.756

16.904

17.914

14.870

14.262

11.230

12.552

12.331

13.146

11.868

5.120

4.579

6.057

4.161

3.413

3.282

3.185

4.094

4.434

3.136

1 - 1 - 4 - 4 - 2

5 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 4

7 - 4 - 2 - 5 - 1

2 - 5 - 6 - 6 - 3

3 - 7 - 5 - 3 - 8

10 - 3 - 7 - 10 - 5

6 - 8 - 8 - 8 - 6

8 - 6 - 3 - 9 - 10

9 - 9 - 9 - 1 - 9

4 - 10 - 10 - 7 - 7

Date 16-02-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization USAngling Confederation

.

Time
16:27:01

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Peg
(Nr.) Sector Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Vesa
Kuusela

Maciej
Fabisiak

Johan
Kindlundh

Modestas
Atmanavičius

Mindaugas
Leonas

Artūras
Skvirba

Väinö-Waltteri
Ramula

Tommy
Strengelsrud

Lukasz
Kowalski

Tomasz
Kupren

Odd Henning
Hansen

Finland

Poland

Sweden

Lithuania

Lithuania

Lithuania

Finland

Norway

Poland

Poland

Norway

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

6.057

4.579

4.434

3.417

2.396

5.120

4.536

3.286

3.073

2.284

4.161

8

3

7

1

1

1

8

9

3

3

9

E

C

D

A

B

E

C

A

D

B

E

Date 16-02-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization USAngling Confederation

.

Time
16:23:42

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Peg
(Nr.) Sector Note

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Krišjānis
Lisovkis

Karol
Treial

Margus
Mosov

Battulga
Myagmarsuren

Deividas
Račkauskas

Jacek
Urbanski

Dauren
Aidarov

Mindaugas
Ieška

Marianne
Viinikainen

Hanno
Veldemann

Khishigbayar
Badarch

Bartosz
Glowacki

Olli
Saarela

Darius
Liutkevicius

Kevin
Kowalski

Kenneth
Jernberg

Latvia

Estonia

Estonia

Mongolia

Lithuania

Poland

Kazakhstan

Lithuania

Finland

Estonia

Mongolia

Poland

Finland

Norway

United States
of America

Norway

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

4.094

3.158

2.984

2.234

3.982

3.927

3.136

2.841

2.175

3.413

3.282

3.041

2.442

2.138

3.185

3.012

2

4

4

5

1

3

10

1

8

4

5

3

8

9

6

9

C

A

D

B

C

E

A

D

B

C

E

A

D

B

E

C

Time
16:23:43

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Peg
(Nr.) Sector Note

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Chad
Schaub

Niklas
Strengelsrud

Harijs
Raciborskis

Dmitriy
Yelisseyev

Mauri
Sydänmetsä

Zorigtbaatar
Gantumur

Roman
Tkachuk

August
Turk

Ranel
Kõmmits

Keith
Kniffen

Raimonds
Kinerts

Nate
Winters

Zach
George

Arto
Jumisko

Marino
Sanvincenti

Pavel
Chaloupka

United States
of America

Norway

Latvia

Kazakhstan

Finland

Mongolia

Kazakhstan

Estonia

Estonia

United States
of America

Latvia

United States
of America

United States
of America

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

2.975

2.273

2.131

3.096

2.704

2.688

2.040

1.926

2.781

2.671

2.209

1.895

1.826

2.656

2.161

2.075

6

9

2

10

8

5

10

4

4

6

2

6

6

7

7

7

A

D

B

E

A

C

D

B

E

C

A

D

B

C

E

A

Time
16:23:44

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Peg
(Nr.) Sector Note

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Magnus
Andersson

Kārlis
Goldmans

Dmitriy
Levitskiy

Jānis
Štrauss

Uuriintsolmon
Namnan

Chinbat
Namnandorj

Pavel
Logvinenko

Sweden

Latvia

Kazakhstan

Latvia

Mongolia

Mongolia

Kazakhstan

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

1.820

1.793

2.523

2.104

1.569

1.457

1.073

7

2

10

2

5

5

10

B

D

C

E

D

A

B

Time
16:23:44

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g) Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Atmanavičius Modestas

Strengelsrud Tommy

Treial Karol

Aidarov  Dauren

Glowacki Bartosz

Schaub Chad

Sydänmetsä Mauri

Kinerts Raimonds

Chaloupka Pavel

Namnandorj Chinbat

Lithuania

Norway

Estonia

Kazakhstan

Poland

United States
of America

Finland

Latvia

Sweden

Mongolia

3.417

3.286

3.158

3.136

3.041

2.975

2.704

2.209

2.075

1.457

1

9

4

10

3

6

8

2

7

5

Date 16-02-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization USAngling Confederation

.

Time
16:22:55

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g) Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Leonas Mindaugas

Kupren Tomasz

Myagmarsuren Battulga

Viinikainen Marianne

Liutkevicius Darius

Raciborskis Harijs

Turk August

George Zach

Andersson Magnus

Logvinenko Pavel

Lithuania

Poland

Mongolia

Finland

Norway

Latvia

Estonia

United States
of America

Sweden

Kazakhstan

2.396

2.284

2.234

2.175

2.138

2.131

1.926

1.826

1.820

1.073

1

3

5

8

9

2

4

6

7

10

Date 16-02-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization USAngling Confederation

.

Time
16:22:56

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g) Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Fabisiak Maciej

Ramula Väinö-Waltteri

Lisovkis Krišjānis

Račkauskas Deividas

Veldemann Hanno

Jernberg Kenneth

Gantumur Zorigtbaatar

Kniffen Keith

Jumisko Arto

Levitskiy Dmitriy

Poland

Finland

Latvia

Lithuania

Estonia

Norway

Mongolia

United States
of America

Sweden

Kazakhstan

4.579

4.536

4.094

3.982

3.413

3.012

2.688

2.671

2.656

2.523

3

8

2

1

4

9

5

6

7

10

Date 16-02-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization USAngling Confederation

.

Time
16:22:57

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g) Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Kindlundh Johan

Kowalski Lukasz

Mosov Margus

Ieška Mindaugas

Saarela Olli

Strengelsrud Niklas

Tkachuk Roman

Winters Nate

Goldmans Kārlis

Namnan Uuriintsolmon

Sweden

Poland

Estonia

Lithuania

Finland

Norway

Kazakhstan

United States
of America

Latvia

Mongolia

4.434

3.073

2.984

2.841

2.442

2.273

2.040

1.895

1.793

1.569

7

3

4

1

8

9

10

6

2

5

Date 16-02-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization USAngling Confederation

.

Time
16:22:58

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g) Note Peg

(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Kuusela Vesa

Skvirba Artūras

Hansen Odd Henning

Urbanski Jacek

Badarch Khishigbayar

Kowalski Kevin

Yelisseyev Dmitriy

Kõmmits Ranel

Sanvincenti Marino

Štrauss Jānis

Finland

Lithuania

Norway

Poland

Mongolia

United States
of America

Kazakhstan

Estonia

Sweden

Latvia

6.057

5.120

4.161

3.927

3.282

3.185

3.096

2.781

2.161

2.104

8

1

9

3

5

6

10

4

7

2

Date 16-02-2025
Leg nr. 2Organization USAngling Confederation

.

Time
16:22:59

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Total

Fish Caught N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Weight [g] 27.458 20.003 34.154 25.344 35.874 142.833

Anglers Present [N.] 10 10 10 10 10 50

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Av. weight for ang. [g] 2.745,80 2.000,30 3.415,40 2.534,40 3.587,40 2.856,66

Av. weight of fish [g] ∞ ∞ ∞ ∞ ∞ ∞

Event: 21st World Ice Fishing Championship 2025
Organizer Fed: USAngling Confederation
Venue: Tamarack Lake - Grand Rapids - MI
Date: 16-02-2025
LEG n.: 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 142.833 Total Fish [N.]: 0 Total av. weight of fish [g] ∞



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Total

Fish Caught N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Weight [g] 61.467 58.249 72.854 53.302 64.706 310.578

Anglers Present [N.] 20 20 20 20 20 100

Anglers Absent [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Anglers Relegated [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blank [N.] 0 0 0 0 0 0

Av. weight for ang. [g] 3.073,35 2.912,45 3.642,70 2.665,10 3.235,30 3.105,78

Av. weight of fish [g] ∞ ∞ ∞ ∞ ∞ ∞

Event: 21st World Ice Fishing Championship 2025
Organizer Fed: USAngling Confederation
Venue: Tamarack Lake - Grand Rapids - MI
Date: 16-02-2025
LEG n.: 1 & 2

Total Fish Weight [g]: 310.578 Total Fish [N.]: 0 Total av. weight of fish [g] ∞
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